
Miles (16-18) -vs- Union (TN) (12-17)
3/25/2026 at Jackson, Tenn. (Fesmire Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rylee Moore (5-5)
Loss: Anndria Kay (3-5)
HBP: Anndria Kay
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Newbern First: Patrick Lewis Third Base: Daimon Russell 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:15   Attendance: 65   Weather: 72 & Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Miles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Union (TN) 0 0 0 0 3 1 X 4 3 0

Miles 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrea Harris cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jada Odom lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kaylyn Cordero 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jada Bradford 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trenity Okedele 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gabriela Garcia ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mia Vazquez dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cassie Willis c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sara Harris 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Auriel Moultry rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anndria Kay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison McGowan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 1 4 3

Union (TN) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Moore p 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Courtney Marler 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Camryn Langley cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Chloe Jones ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sydney Scott lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ella Joy Bragan c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Denise Pauletich 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Paige Garetson rf 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Bella Lopez 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
Riley Vaughn dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 4 3 4 5 0 5

2B: Courtney Marler (1); Camryn Langley (1); Sydney Scott (1)
SB: Sydney Scott (3)
HBP: Paige Garetson (1)

Miles IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Anndria Kay (L, 3-5) 5.0 3 4 4 4 0 2 0 1 0 18 23 6 9 72
Madison McGowan 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 14
Totals 3 4 4 5 0 2 0 1 0 21 27 8 10 86

Union (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rylee Moore (W, 5-5) 7.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 24 5 12 82
Totals 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 24 5 12 82



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miles - Top of 1st MIL UNI
Andrea Harris struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Jada Odom struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0
Kaylyn Cordero grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 0 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 1st MIL UNI
Rylee Moore walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 0
Rylee Moore advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Courtney Marler popped up to ss (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Camryn Langley flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Chloe Jones popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Miles - Top of 2nd MIL UNI
Trenity Okedele struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Gabriela Garcia singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Mia Vazquez walked (3-1 BSBBB); Gabriela Garcia advanced to second. 0 0
Cassie Willis popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Sara Harris grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 2nd MIL UNI
Sydney Scott doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Ella Joy Bragan grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Sydney Scott stole third. 0 0
Denise Pauletich lined out to 3b (3-2 BBBSK). 0 0
Paige Garetson hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 0
Bella Lopez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Miles - Top of 3rd MIL UNI
Auriel Moultry grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Andrea Harris grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
Jada Odom grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 0 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 3rd MIL UNI
Rylee Moore grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Courtney Marler grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Camryn Langley grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0

Miles - Top of 4th MIL UNI
Kaylyn Cordero grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Trenity Okedele flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Gabriela Garcia grounded out to p (1-2 BKFF). 0 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 4th MIL UNI
Chloe Jones popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Sydney Scott grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Ella Joy Bragan grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Miles - Top of 5th MIL UNI
Mia Vazquez grounded out to 2b (2-2 SKFBBF). 0 0



Cassie Willis fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Sara Harris grounded out to p (1-2 FBK). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Union (TN) - Bottom of 5th MIL UNI
Denise Pauletich grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Paige Garetson walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
Paige Garetson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Bella Lopez walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Rylee Moore grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Bella Lopez advanced to second; Paige Garetson advanced to third. 0 0
Courtney Marler doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Bella Lopez scored; Paige Garetson scored. 0 2
Camryn Langley doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Courtney Marler scored. 0 3
Chloe Jones lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 3

Miles - Top of 6th MIL UNI
Auriel Moultry grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBFBFB). 0 3
Andrea Harris struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 0 3
Jada Odom singled to pitcher (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Kaylyn Cordero lined out to p (0-1 K). 0 3

Union (TN) - Bottom of 6th MIL UNI
Jada Bradford to 2b for Kaylyn Cordero. 0 3
Sydney Scott walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Madison McGowan to p for Anndria Kay. 0 3
Sydney Scott stole second. 0 3
Ella Joy Bragan flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 3
Sydney Scott stole third. 0 3
Denise Pauletich grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Sydney Scott scored. 0 4
Paige Garetson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 4
Bella Lopez popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4

Miles - Top of 7th MIL UNI
Trenity Okedele lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Gabriela Garcia grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 4
Mia Vazquez grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 4

Union (TN) - Bottom of 7th MIL UNI


